11, situated 
and lying at Kharghar, Taluka Panvel, Dist. Raigad 
410210, Maharashtra, within the limits of Panvel  
Municipal Corporation, in the Jurisdiction of Regis-
tration Sub District of Panvel, District Raigad.

Agreement Value of Property Rs. 5,36,250/- (Ru-
pees Five Lakhs Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred 
& Fifty Only).

Whereas the above-named applicants have 
filed present misc. application for heirship certificate 
under Bombay regulation VIII of 1827, the court of 
civil judge (S.D.) Panvel. 

You the members of public are hereby given 
public notice to appear in the court of civil judge